# अण्डमान तथा Andaman And



# निकोबार राजपत्र Nicobar Gazette

## असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित Published by Authority

सं. 61, पोर्ट ब्लेयर, बृहस्पतिवार, 23 अप्रैल, 2015 No. 61, Port Blair, Thursday, April 23, 2015 OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR PANCHAYAT & MUNICIPAL ELECTION (उपायुक्त, दक्षिण अंडमान) (DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SOUTH ANDAMAN)

### **NOTIFICATION**

Port Blair, dated the 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2015

No.58/2015/F.No.1-16/PRI/Elect./2012.— Notification No. 5-7/EC/A&N/2015 (B) dated 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2015 issued by the Election Commission (UTs), Andaman and Nicobar Islands is hereby published in the Official Gazette of the Andaman and Nicobar Administration for the information of all concerned.

Sd./-

(**Dr. Arun Kumar Jha**)
Additional District Magistrate
South Andaman District

\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### **ELECTION COMMISSION**

Andaman and Nicobar Islands F Block, M.S. Apartments, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001

#### **NOTIFICATION**

Dated the 21st April, 2015

No. 5-7/EC/A&N/2015 (B).— In exercise of the powers vested in it under rule 13 (1) of the Andaman and Nicobar Islands (Panchayats) (Preparation of Electoral Rolls and conduct of Elections) Rules, 1995, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Andaman and Nicobar Islands, in supersession of its previous Notifications under the said rule and in consultation with the Administrator, Andaman and Nicobar Islands, hereby designates Shri Vijay Kumar Bidhuri, Deputy Commissioner, South Andaman, as the Electoral Registration Officer for all Gram Panchayat, Panchayat Samiti and Zilla Parishad Constituencies in the Andaman and Nicobar Islands.

Sd./(Ms. Bhupinder Prasad)
Election Commissioner